

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works & Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada
1713 Bedford Row
Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)
B3J 1T3
Halifax
Bid Fax: (902) 496-5016

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Real Property Contracting
1713 Bedford Row
P.O. Box 2247/C.P.2247
Halifax, N.S./Halifax, (N.E.)
B3J 3C9
Halifax

Title - Sujet FABRICATED STEEL TOWERS	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F5502-120317/A	Date 2012-11-02
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client F5502-12-0317	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
File No. - N° de dossier PWA-2-68050 (122)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWA-122-4928	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale	
2012-10-10	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2012-11-22	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Atlantic Standard Time AST	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Chinye, Chukwudi	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwa122
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 496-5476 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (902) 496-5016
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required	Yes - Oui	No - Non
Accusé de réception requis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Amendment 001 is raised to answer the following questions and incorporate the following changes:

Question 1: Please can you tell us if the security fence that is shown on drawing S5 (sheet 5) are required for each towers; tower of 10, 15, 20, 25 and 30 feet high or they are not part of the request for standing offer?

Answer to question 1: Yes, the security fence shown on drawing S5 (sheet 5) will be required for each 10,15, 20, 25 and 30 feet towers.

Question 2. The contractor wants Lloyd's Register, American Bureau standards DNV or Bureau Veritas to be included as equivalent to the Canadian Standards board welding standards certification that was included in the Request for a Standing Offer (RFSO).

Answer to Question 2: Welding Certification as described in PART 5-CERTIFICATION of the Request for A Standing offer will remain unchanged.

Question 3. The contractor also stated that the delivery time indicated in the RFSO favours local fabricators.

Answer to Question 3: Delivery schedules are for failures and storm damage and will remain unchanged as stipulated in Request for a Standing Offer documents.

Question 4: Regarding the subject solicitation, will the DFO accept Aluminum as an alternative tower design provided:

Answer to Question 4: Aluminum will not be accepted as an alternative product. Offerors are to bid in accordance with Request for a Standing Offer documents in its entirety.

Question 5: We would like you to confirm that this quote request does not include any installation and is limited to fabrication and delivery of the towers.

Answer to Question 5: Yes, quote requests does not include installation and is limited to fabrication and delivery of the towers.

Question 6: On 3D sketch of the drawing 30 FT TOWER S1 SCL Stamped Oct 2012 it seems there is kick plate on outside perimeter of the grating at platform level.

There is no mention of kick plate anywhere else on this drawing. Should we provide it or not?

Answer to Question 6: Kickplates are not required on permanent towers and we do not require them.

Question 7: Regarding the scope of work for this tender, is the security fence detailed on sheet 5 to be supplied with the tower assemblies? If it is to be supplied by the bidder, is it acceptable to quote it as a knocked down kit or is it to be shipped assembled?

Answer to Question 7: Supplied yes, but first fitted to the assembled tower to ensure its size and functionality then knocked down and supplied with the tower

PART 3 - OFFER PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

Delete in its entirety

Insert as follows

1. Offer Preparation Instructions

Canada requests that offerors provide their offer in separately bound sections as follows:

Section I: Technical Offer (one hard copy)

Section II: Financial Offer (one hard copy)

Section III: Certifications (one hard copy)

Prices must appear in the financial offer only. No prices must be indicated in any other section of the offer.

Canada requests that offerors follow the format instructions described below in the preparation of their offer.

- (a) use 8.5 x 11 inch (216 mm x 279 mm) paper;
- (b) use a numbering system that corresponds to that of the Request for Standing Offers.

In April 2006, Canada issued a policy directing federal departments and agencies to take the necessary steps to incorporate environmental considerations into the procurement process [Policy on Green Procurement](http://www.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/ecologisation-greening/achats-procurement/politique-policy-eng.html)<http://www.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/ecologisation-greening/achats-procurement/politique-policy-eng.html>).

. To assist Canada in reaching its objectives, offerors are encouraged to:

- 1) use 8.5 x 11 inch (216 mm x 279 mm) paper containing fibre certified as originating from a sustainably-managed forest and/or containing minimum 30% recycled content; and
- 2) use an environmentally-preferable format including black and white printing instead of colour printing, printing double sided/duplex, using staples or clips instead of cerlox, duotangs or binders.

Section I: Technical Offer

In their technical offer, offerors should explain and demonstrate how they propose to meet the requirements and how they will carry out the Work.

Section II: Financial Offer

Offerors must submit their financial offer in accordance with the Annex B, Basis of Payment. The total amount of Goods and Services Tax or Harmonized Sales Tax must be shown separately, if applicable.

Payment by Credit Card

Canada requests that offerors complete one of the following:

- (a) () Government of Canada Acquisition Cards (credit cards) will be accepted for payment of call-ups against the standing offer.

The following credit card(s) are accepted:

VISA _____

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

F5502-120317/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

F5502-12-0317

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

001

File No. - N° du dossier

PWA-2-68050

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pwa122

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

Master Card _____

- (b) () Government of Canada Acquisition Cards (credit cards) will not be accepted for payment of call-ups against the standing offer.

The Offeror is not obligated to accept payment by credit card.

Acceptance of credit cards for payment of call-ups will not be considered as an evaluation criterion.

Section III: Certifications

Offerors must submit the certifications required under Part 5.

ALL Other Terms and Conditions Remain the Same.